EN-12101-3-2002
Powered smoke and
heat exhaust ventilators
for use in Construction Works
THT/HATCH
400º/2h. BOXED ROOF FAN WITH
AUTOMATED TOP COVER
The THT/HATCH series was designed using high-powered ventilator

equipped with a roof fan, for smoke extraction in the event
of a fire, 400ºC/2hTHT/HATCH
Order code
SizeModel
High-powered ventilators with roof fan and motorised opening.  Specially designed to
extract smoke and dangerous fumes in a quick and efficient manner in the event of a
fire. Suitable for installation in industrial warehouses or commercial facilities. Approval
according to Standard EN-12101-3-2002/AC:2005, with F-400 certification
Fast smoke extraction allows for an efficient intervention on behalf of the firefighters
and the quick evacuation of people, while avoiding the kindling of new fires and
further structural damage to the building. It may also be used for the purpose of
environmental ventilation throughout the building in which it has been installed
Number of
motor poles
2=2900 r/min. 50 Hz
4=1400 r/min. 50 Hz
6=900 r/min. 50 Hz
T=Three-phase Power
motor (c.v.)
Electrical
accessories
N= no accessories
Y= switch for the
end of the run
Power voltage
opening system
1=230 V.AC
2=24 V.DC
Finish
G=galvanised
P=painted a
special colour
Technical characteristics
Intensity
(A)
230V           400V           690V
Installed
power